WARRANT FOR THE ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION May 10, 2021

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WORCESTER: SS BOYLSTON

To either of the Constables of the Town of Boylston in the County of Worcester within The Commonwealth aforesaid:

GREETINGS:

In the name of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to notify the inhabitants of the Town of Boylston aforesaid, qualified to vote in elections, to meet at the following place and time for the following purposes:

ELECTION AND BALLOT - May 10, 2021

on Monday, the tenth (10th) of May AD, 2021, to vote by ballot at the Town's annual election, at the Boylston Town Hall, at the Hillside Municipal Complex located at 221 Main Street within the Town of Boylston, <u>with</u> polls opening at twelve o'clock (12:00) noon and closing at eight o'clock (8:00) P.M. on the following:

To vote by official ballot for the necessary Town Officers, namely:

One Selectman for three (3) years; One Assessor for three (3) years; One Board of Health Member for three (3) years; One Planning Board Member for five (5) years; One Municipal Light Board Member for three (3) years; Two Library Trustees for three (3) years; One Cemetery Commissioner for three (3) years; Two Parks and Recreation Commissioners for three (3) years.

And you are hereby directed to serve this Warrant by posting up attested copies thereof, one at the Municipal Office Building (Town Hall), one at the Boylston Post Office, one at the Public Library and one at the Boylston Light Department over seven (7) days and two (2) Sabbath days at least before the time of holding said meeting.

Hereof, fail not and make return of this Warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk at the time and place of the meeting aforesaid.

Given our hands this Fifth (5th) day of April, 2021 AD. Board of Selectmen for the Town of Boylston

Board of Selectmen for the Town of Boylston

Matthew Mecum	James Underwood, Chairman	Seth Ridinger